## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13392/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 3265/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KHUSHI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.73363/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date: 21-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Tusha Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Ms. Anju, Adv.

Mr. Sk Warish Ali, Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)