COURT NO.4 **SECTION IV-B**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7456/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 3254/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 3244/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 3263/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 3285/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 3257/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 3286/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 2569/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 3266/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 2571/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 2570/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 3252/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 3261/2017 21-11-2022 in RFA No. Punjab & 3258/2017 passed by the High Court Of Haryana Chandigarh)

LAXMI NARAIN ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.170828/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.170830/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.170834/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.170839/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.170826/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.170827/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.170837/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.170836/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20405/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174199/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174194/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174196/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.174197/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.174193/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174200/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.174198/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 12580/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111262/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111265/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.111266/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.111263/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.111264/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.111267/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshanay, Adv.

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anmol Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted in all the matters.

Delay in filing and re-filing is condoned in all the matters.

Applications seeking substitution is allowed subject to all just exceptions after condoning the delays in filing the applications for setting aside abatement.

Applications seeking setting aside abatement is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C) Diary No. 13392/2023.

In the meanwhile, amount, if any paid to the petitioner(s), shall not be recovered.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR