# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8594/2023

KHUSHI RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

# For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Anju, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Debojyoti Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

### For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance.

However, Dr. Monika Gussain, Ld. Counsel has filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2. Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, as service is already complete.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm