SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13955-13960/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2022 in RFA No.4923/2017 09-11-2022 in XOBJR No.30/2018 09-11-2022 in RFA No.4930/2017 09-11-2022 in XOBJR No.29/2018 09-11-2022 in RFA No.4994/2017 09-11-2022 in XOBJR No.28/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13807-13824/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98687/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.98690/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98693/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.98695/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.111416/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.98689/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.98697/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13791-13806/2023 (IV-B)

No.111590/2023-CONDONATION DELAY 0F IN FILING and IA No.111592/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.111593/2023-APPLICATION and **FOR** SUBSTITUTION and IA No.111595/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.111589/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.111594/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. No.111591/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS IA No.111596/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION 0F FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No.18952-18955/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. andIA No.113058/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20315-20316/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.93792/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93793/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93794/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 05-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
```

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.

Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Deepak Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Vashney, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Devender Saini, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Devender Saini, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Mr. Akash, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request, post these matters for hearing on 12.02.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)